Sources A$m Uses A$m

Not conditional on Heron shareholder approval

Institutional Entitlement Offer 12 Partial prepayment of Senior Debt 3

Retail Entitlement Offer 24 Interest payment of Senior Debt, including withholding tax 3

Cash on hand (30-September-19) 10 Plant rectification and improvement works 3

Underground capital works 6

Underground mining working capital 8

Processing working capital 5

Minimum liquidity buffer 10

General working capital 4

Equity raising and transaction costs 2

Total 45 Total 45

Conditional on Heron shareholder approval

Convertible Notes 521
Partial prepayment of Senior Debt 11

Stream 41
Underground mining and processing plant capital works 6

Underground mining working capital 20

Processing, concentrate and site services working capital 19

Total 56 Total 56

Total Sources 101 Total Uses 101

A

B

Notes:

1. Assumes AUD USD exchange rate of 0.678.

14

$’000 Post Entitlement Offer
Post Convertible Notes

& Stream

30-Jun-2019
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Adjustments
30-Jun-2019

Pro Forma

Adjustments

30-Jun-2019

Audited To Sep-19 Pro Forma 1 Pro Forma 2

ASSETS

Cash assets 31,465 (21,829) 1 30,107 2 39,743 44,656 7 84,399

Restricted Cash 7,777 - - 7,777 - 7,777

Trade and other receivables 3,398 - - 3,398 - 3,398

Investments and other assets 2,343 - - 2,343 - 2,343

Property, plant and equipment 11,962 - - 11,962 - 11,962

Mine Property 242,849 21,829 1 - 264,678 - 264,678

Total Assets 299,794 - 30,107 329,901 44,656 374,557

LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 6,060 - - 6,060 - 6,060

Provisions 31,924 - (2,000) 3 29,924 - 29,924

Existing borrowings 132,910 - (3,358) 4 129,552 (9,482) 8, 9 120,070

Zinc linked silver stream - - - - 4,425 10 4,425

Convertible Notes - - - - 52,655 11, 12 52,655

Total Liabilities 170,894 - (5,358) 165,536 47,598 213,134

Net Assets 128,900 - 35,465 164,365 (2,942) 161,423

EQUITY

Contributed equity 259,742 - 37,399 3, 5 297,141 - 297,141

Option reserve 2,857 - - 2,857 - 2,857

Accumulated losses (133,699) - - (133,699) (2,942) 9, 12 (136,641)

Equity raising fees - - (1,934) 6 (1,934) - (1,934)

Total Equity 128,900 - 35,465 164,365 (2,942) 161,423

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET1

Notes:

1 Cash spent between 30-Jun-2019

and 30-Sep-2019

2 Proceeds from Entitlement Offer,

less transaction fees

3 10m New Shares issued at A$0.20

per share to Sedgman

4 Partial repayment of Orion debt via

issue of shares

5 177m new shares issued at A$0.20

per share

6 Transaction fees associated with

the Entitlement Offer

7 Proceeds from Convertible Notes

and stream

8 Partial repayment of Orion debt via

Convertible Notes and stream

9 US$1.3 million debt restructuring

fee, capitalized onto loan balance

10 US$3 million zinc linked silver

stream

11 US$35 million Convertible Notes

12 US$0.7 million drawdown fee,

capitalized onto Convertible Notes

loan balance

Notes:

1. Assumes AUD USD exchange rate of 0.678.

A B

PRO FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Subscribed Equity Current ownership

ENTITLEMENT

OFFER

(assuming

100% take-up of

rights by all s/h)

SEGDMAN

SETTLEMENT

(initial shares

issued)

CONVERTIBLE

NOTES

(assuming full

conversion*1,2)

Proforma Share Register

Participation Shares (#m) % Shares (#m) Shares (#m) Shares (#m) Shares (#m) %

Greenstone3 66 27% 48 - 213 327 37%

Funds managed by Castlelake 61 25% 45 - 199 305 35%

Orion 41 17% 30 - 38 109 12%

Sub-total 168 69% 123 - 450 741 84%

Other shareholders 74 31% 54 - - 128 15%

Sedgman - - - 10 - 10 1%

Totals 242 100% 177 10 450 879 100%

* Subject to shareholder approval

15

SHARES

OPTIONS & PERFORMANCE RIGHTS

• 1.92m employee options outstanding:

• Expiry dates range from 4 December 2020 to 1 February 2022

• Exercise prices range from A$0.72 to A$1.10

• 4.92m performance rights outstanding:

• Expire on 1 July 2020 and 1 July 2021

• $nil exercise price options

Notes:

1. Assumes AUD USD exchange rate of 0.678. Subject to rounding.

2. Assumes Convertible Notes value of US$76m (A$113m) including capitalised interest and fees is converted

at A$0.25/share in Dec-2024.

3. Greenstone ownership includes shares owned by Greenstone LPs.

CONVERTIBLE NOTE (AT MATURITY)

US$m A$m1 Shares (#m)1,2

Principal 35 52 206

Drawdown fee 1 1 4

Capitalised interest 41 60 240

Total 76 113 450

16

KEY RISKS (1 OF 3)

Mining risks

The Company is in the ramp up phase of production at its Woodlawn Project and as such is exposed to normal risks and uncertainties, such as the Woodlawn Project